

Attn: Legal Department



CAPTURE 3D, LLC

3207 S Shannon Street Santa Ana, CA 92704 USA

Phone: +1 (714) 546-7278 Fax: +1 (714) 546-7279 Email: info@capture3d.com

Date: September 11, 2023

Dear Valued Customer,

In October 2021, we shared the exciting news that the ZEISS acquisition of CAPTURE 3D had been finalized. For the past two years, behind the scenes, our teams have been working together on the post-merger integration to become **ONE ZEISS** – an even more unified, modern, innovative, and customer-focused team.

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that on October 1, 2023, CAPTURE 3D, LLC, and our team members will be transferred to Carl Zeiss Industrial Quality Solutions, LLC. Starting October 1, 2023, all legal and vendor documentation should be addressed to **Carl Zeiss Industrial Quality Solutions, LLC, at 6250 Sycamore Lane, North Maple Grove, MN 55369**, using their supplier/vendor code.

Due to this change, we are requesting you to sign an assignment consent. Please sign the below Consent to Assignment PDF to acknowledge your consent to the transfer of all existing rights and obligations and return it by email to info.metrology.us@zeiss.com with the subject line "Consent to Assignment." In the interest of time, we ask that you send us the signed consent by **September 30, 2023**.

If you have any questions regarding the Assignment or this request for consent, please direct them to **info.metrology.us@zeiss.com**.

We're excited about this next journey in our transition, and we appreciate your assistance. Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.

CAPTURE 3D, LLC

Richard White General Manager



Assignment Consent

As of October 1, 2023, CAPTURE 3D, LLC, and its team members will be transferred to Carl Zeiss Industrial Quality Solutions, LLC. Starting October 1, 2023, all legal and vendor documentation should be addressed to Carl Zeiss Industrial Quality Solutions, LLC, at 6250 Sycamore Lane, North Maple Grove, MN 55369, using their supplier/vendor code. The purpose of this PDF form is to confirm your consent to the transfer.

By signing this letter, You consents to the assignment of all rights and obligations existing with CAPTURE 3D, LLC [EIN: 33-0781287 / DUNS: 02-936-6098 / CAGE Code: 1WZZ3] to Carl Zeiss Industrial Quality Solutions, LLC [EIN: 38-3052142 / DUNS: 17-830-7534], CAGE Code: 9DRR4 effective October 1, 2023.

The undersigned hereby consents to the Assignment as of the date set forth below:

Company Legal Name and Address	
Signature	Date
Name	
Title	
Phone	

Please complete the above information to acknowledge your consent and return it by email to **info.metrology.us@zeiss.com**.